OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Gerald J. Isaacs Robert W. Johnson Thomas J. Simmons Edwin Hoff Alvin Hall

Chairman
Vice Chairman
Member
Ex-Officio Member
Ex-Officio Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE RESOLUTION)
FOR ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND)
TO THE CITY OF EVELETH)

ORDER AMENDING
APPORTIONMENT
OF ASSETS

Page 10 of the Municipal Board Order dated November 7, 1977, in the above-described matter is hereby amended as follows:

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That all money, claims and properties, including real estate owned, held, or possessed by the Town of Missabe Mountain, entitlements from the federal, state and other governments, and any proceeds or taxes levied by the Town of Missabe Mountain, collected or uncollected, shall become and be the property of the City of Eveleth with full power and authority to use and dispose of the same for public purposes as the council may deem best, subject to the rights of creditors.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That 1/3 of all money, claims and properties, including real estate owned, held, or possessed by the Town of Missabe Mountain, entitlements from the federal, state and other governments, and any proceeds or taxes levied by the Town of Missabe Mountain, collected or uncollected, shall become and be the property of the City of Gilbert with full power and authority to use and dispose of the same for public purposes as the council may deem best, subject to the rights of creditors.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That 1/3 of all money, claims and properties, including real estate owned, held, or possessed by the Town of Missabe Mountain, entitlements from the federal, state and other governments, and any proceeds or taxes levied by the Town of Missabe Mountain, collected or uncollected, shall become and be the property of the City of Virginia with full power and authority to use and dispose of the same for public purposes as the council may deem best, subject to the rights

of creditors.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the effective date of this amended order is December 2, 1977.

Amended Order dated this 2nd day of December, 1977.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

William A. Neiman Executive Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA EILED DEC7-1977 gran anderson shows Secretary of State #31140

0.0.